

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered June 29, 2022

Administrator Transitional Care Saint Therese 3300 Oakdale Avenue 4th Floor Robbinsdale, MN 55422

RE: CCN: 245630

Cycle Start Date: February 4, 2022

Dear Administrator:

On March 16, 2022, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On June 24, 2022 the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of April 3, 2022.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Mandatory denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective May 4, 2022 did not go into effect. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

In our letter of February 15, 2022, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility was prohibited from conducting a Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from May 4, 2022 due to denial of payment for new admissions. Since your facility attained substantial compliance on April 3, 2022, the original triggering remedy, denial of payment for new admissions, did not go into effect. Therefore, the NATCEP prohibition is rescinded. However, this does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health

Kumalu Fiske Downing

Licensing and Certification Program

Transitional Care Saint Therese June 29, 2022 Page 2

Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered June 29, 2022

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245630

Administrator Transitional Care Saint Therese 3300 Oakdale Avenue 4th Floor Robbinsdale, MN 55422

Dear Administrator:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective April 3, 2022 the above facility is certified for:

32 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 32 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status. If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and/or Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program

Kamala Fiske Downing

Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us

Transitional Care Saint Therese June 29, 2022 Page 2



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered June 29, 2022

Administrator Transitional Care Saint Therese 3300 Oakdale Avenue 4th Floor Robbinsdale, MN 55422

RE: CCN: 245630

Cycle Start Date: February 4, 2022

Dear Administrator:

On March 16, 2022, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On June 24, 2022 the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of April 3, 2022.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Mandatory denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective May 4, 2022 did not go into effect. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

In our letter of February 15, 2022, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility was prohibited from conducting a Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from May 4, 2022 due to denial of payment for new admissions. Since your facility attained substantial compliance on April 3, 2022, the original triggering remedy, denial of payment for new admissions, did not go into effect. Therefore, the NATCEP prohibition is rescinded. However, this does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health

Kamala Fiske Downing

Licensing and Certification Program

Transitional Care Saint Therese June 29, 2022 Page 2

Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered

March 16, 2022

Administrator Transitional Care Saint Therese 3300 Oakdale Avenue 4th Floor Robbinsdale, MN 55422

RE: CCN: 245630

Cycle Start Date: March 3, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On February 15, 2022, we informed you that we may impose enforcement remedies.

On March 3, 2022, the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety completed a survey and it has been determined that your facility is not in substantial compliance. The most serious deficiencies in your facility were found to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567, whereby corrections are required.

REMEDIES

As a result of the survey findings and in accordance with survey and certification memo 16-31-NH, this Department recommended the enforcement remedy(ies) listed below to the CMS Region V Office for imposition. The CMS Region V Office concurs and is imposing the following remedy and has authorized this Department to notify you of the imposition:

• Mandatory Denial of Payment for new Mediare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective May 4, 2022.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective May 4, 2022. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective May 4, 2022.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of

Transitional Care Saint Therese March 16, 2022 Page 2 payment for new admissions.

This Department is also recommending that CMS impose a civil money penalty. You will receive a formal notice from the CMS RO only if CMS agrees with our recommendation.

• Civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

NURSE AIDE TRAINING PROHIBITION

Please note that Federal law, as specified in the Act at §§ 1819(f)(2)(B) and 1919(f)(2)(B), prohibits approval of nurse aide training and competency evaluation programs and nurse aide competency evaluation programs offered by, or in, a facility which, within the previous two years, has operated under a § 1819(b)(4)(C)(ii)(II) or § 1919(b)(4)(C)(ii) waiver (i.e., waiver of full-time registered professional nurse); has been subject to an extended or partial extended survey as a result of a finding of substandard quality of care; has been assessed a total civil money penalty of not less than \$11,292, has been subject to a denial of payment, the appointment of a temporary manager or termination; or, in the case of an emergency, has been closed and/or had its residents transferred to other facilities.

If you have not achieved substantial compliance by May 4, 2022, the remedy of denial of payment for new admissions will go into effect and this provision will apply to your facility. Therefore, Transitional Care Saint Therese will be prohibited from offering or conducting a Nurse Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from May 4, 2022. You will receive further information regarding this from the State agency. This prohibition is not subject to appeal. Further, this prohibition may be rescinded at a later date if your facility achieves substantial compliance prior to the effective date of denial of payment for new admissions. However, under Public Law 105-15, you may contact the State agency and request a waiver of this prohibition if certain criteria are met.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the
 deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.

Transitional Care Saint Therese March 16, 2022 Page 3

- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" and/or an E tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Pete Cole, RN Unit Supervisor Metro Team C District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64900 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900 Office/Mobile: (651) 249-1724

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by August 4, 2022 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at § 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42

Transitional Care Saint Therese March 16, 2022 Page 4 CFR § 488.412 and § 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

APPEAL RIGHTS

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
(202) 565-9462

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Tamika Brown, Principal Program Representative by phone at (312) 353-1502 or by e-mail at Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Transitional Care Saint Therese March 16, 2022 Page 5

> Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag) i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145 Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program

Kumalu Fiske Downing

Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us

Transitional Care Saint Therese March 16, 2022 Page 6

PRINTED: 05/09/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245630	B. WING			03/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
	Appendix Z, Emerg Requirements, §48	rvey for compliance with lency Preparedness 3.73(b)(6) was conducted ecertification survey. The lilance.					
F 000	signature is not req page of the CMS-2s correction is require	ed in ePOC and therefore a uired at the bottom of the first 567 form. Although no plan of ed, it is required that the facility of the electronic documents.	F (000			
	survey was conduc was found to be no requirements of 42	a standard recertification ted at your facility. Your facility t in compliance with the CFR 483, Subpart B, ong Term Care Facilities.					
	as your allegation of Departments accept enrolled in ePOC, y at the bottom of the	f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required the first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.					
F 677 SS=D	onsite revisit of you validate substantial regulations has bee ADL Care Provided	for Dependent Residents	F€	677			3/21/22
I ABORATOR	out activities of dail services to maintain	ident who is unable to carry y living receives the necessary n good nutrition, grooming, and			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for pursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245630	B. WING _		03/03	/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE C	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	by: Based on observar review, the facility f (R11) who was dep activities of daily liv toenails. Findings Include: R11's admission M 1/4/21, indicated R was dependent on dressing lower bod footwear. R11's admission rediagnoses which in fibrillation, chronic weakness, and long R11's care plan dathad an activity of deficit and potentia R11's care plan direskin only and monit care plan further in it was okay for nursinails on bath day. R11's nursing task R11 could receive in needed. During observation toenails on both feeyellow colored. The	•	F 67	This plan and response to these s findings is written solely to maintain certification in Medicare programs. written responses do not constitute admission of non-compliance with requirement not an agreement with findings. We wish to preserve our dispute these findings in their entire any time and in any legal action. F677 SS=D ADL Care Provided for Dependent Residents: Saint Therese TCU ensures and president and the Minimur Sheet to determine assistance need care for resident, evaluating reside independence with ADLs and creat care plan to ensure needs are met Fingers and Toenail policy was reviand remains accurate. R11's nails were trimmed by a licer nurse during the survey. Remaining residents care plans were reviewed nail care needs and were up to dat At this time the facility is temporaril closed, and no staff or residents reupon reopening of the facility, all swould be trained during the onboar process on resident nail care. Aud would then be completed weekly for weeks and reviewed at the monthly meeting for direction or change, as timeline for completion based on compliance. The administrator and/or designee	These any any right to ety at rovides This m Data ded to nt ting a difference by main. taff ding lits or 4 y QAPI s well as	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING		03/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	the toe. All toenails centimeter long pass feet and were thick. During observation was observed being in a hospital gown wisheet. R11's feet wisheet. R11's feet wisheet long and thick discoloration. When interviewed of stated aides are not care because she in thinners. R11 furth ago for the nurse to look at her nails an follow-up on the recommendation worried about the look at her nails and causing her denied refusing nail. When interviewed of registered nurse (Rassessed R11 nails hallway last week, and nail care could and R11 could be allength of her nails, report to her she had admitted to the facion RN-A described R1 yellow, and not hav stated nail care shoor during skin asset.	ving a red nail shaped mark in a were greater than one seed the end of toes on both and dark yellow in color. on 3/2/22, at 10:45 a.m. R11 g wheeled to the shower room with legs partially covered by a vere visible and R11's toe nails cutting into her er another infection. R11 I care or showers. on 3/1/22, at 11:45 a.m. and r11's diabetic only be provided by a nurse at risk for infection due to the RN-A further stated R11 did and only bed baths since being lity with no nail care provided. I toenails as thick, long, ing been cut in months. RN-A build be provided on bath day	F 677	responsible for maintaining compl with this requirement. Plan was completed as much as prior to closure.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING		03/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684 SS=D	and nail care could nursing assistant (Coblood thinners and Stating this practice risk for bleeding or DON further stated thinners and the CN toenails because it infection or bleeding her chart she was put to podiatry. The facility's Finger revised on 2/18, incomposition of the composition of the	esidents who were not diabetic be provided by a certified CNA). R11 is diabetic and on aides should not cut her nails. It could leave the resident at infection if not cut correctly. R11 was a diabetic, on blood NA should not cut R11's could put R11 at risk for g. R11 had no indications in provided nail care or referred and Toenails Care policy licated to clean the nail bed, and to prevent infection. The it to provide regular trimmings.	F 677	This plan and response to these s findings is written solely to maintair certification in Medicare programs. written responses do not constitute admission of non-compliance with requirement not an agreement with findings. We wish to preserve our	These an any any	3/22/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING		03/0	03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	R11's significant ch (MDS) dated 2/4/22 cognitively intact ar R11 required exten physical assist with toilet use. R11's care area as indicated R11 triggractivity of daily livin R11's face sheet dadiagnoses of diabe muscle weakness, R11's care plan dad decreased mobility required staff to us staff, for turning an plan further indicate ambulate. R11's carelated to R11's for R11's physician pro 3/1/22, indicated R cool right foot and pexam technique that simple way of detection (and the cool right foot and pexam technique that simple way of detection (but a cool right foot and pexam technique that simple way of detection (cool right foot and pexam technique that simple way of detection (cool right foot and pexam technique that simple way of detection (cool right foot and pexam technique that simple way of detection (cool right foot and pexam technique that simple way of detection (cool right foot and pexam technique that simple way of detection (cool right foot drop.)	nange minimum data set 2, indicated R11 was not demonstrated no behaviors. Issive assistance of two staff for a bed mobility, dressing, and seessment (CAA) dated 2/4/22, ered and was care planned for 1g (ADL) and falls. Tated 3/3/22, indicated R11 had tes, chronic kidney disease, and history of falling. Ted 3/2/22, indicated R11 had related to weakness and e a Hoyer lift with assist of two d sitting up in bed . R11 care ed she was unable to are plan lacked interventions	F 684	dispute these findings in their ent any time and in any legal action. F684 SS=D Quality of Care Saint Therese TCU ensures and quality care to dependent resident includes completion of the Minims Sheet to determine assistance necare for resident, evaluating residenceds, completing skin assessme creating a care plan to ensure nemet. Patient Care Pathway policy reviewed and remains accurate. R11's care plan was updated to in PROM of lower extremities and pright foot with pillows to reduce risid drop. Remaining residents were a for risk of foot drop with none det At this time the facility is temporal closed, and no staff or residents upon reopening of the facility, all would be trained during the onbor process on resident assessment of foot drop. Audits would then be completed weekly for 4 weeks an reviewed at the monthly QAPI medirection or change, as well as tin completion based on compliance The administrator and/or designer responsible for maintaining comp with this requirement. Plan was completed as much as prior to closure.	provides its. This ium Data eeded to lent care ent, and eds are y was include iropping sk of foot assessed ected. rily remain. staff arding and s/s e id eeting for neline for ie will be iliance		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING			03/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE	•	33	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR OBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	toes pointing directly was cool to touch, prompared to the left. On 3/2/22, at 10:15 sitting in a shower of foot was pointing st toes dragging on the On 3/1/22, 3:04 p.r. drop in her right foot because she is diat get worse. R11 statherapy or assesses staff were not proposed with regarding her conceing propped up. loose my foot." On 3/2/22, at 11:54 registered nurse (RR11 had issues with transferred down frostated R11 did have right foot upon her nursing assistant stapillow to prevent of RN-A further stated have interventions of foot drop. RN-A staworsening of the foot upon her nursing assistant stapillows or propping significant non-pitting due to excess fluid tissues) from toes	y out and straight. R11's foot pale and purple red in color it foot. a.m. R11 was observed chair and her right front part of raight down to the floor with	F	684			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '		ISTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING			03/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		3300 O	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR INSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	During interview on stated she had not not offered to positi address the foot drough the appropriate of the complete of the co	ich. RN-A stated R11 just ower. 3/2/22, at 11:55 p.m. R11 refused cares, and staff have on her foot or offer therapy op. 3/3/22, at 8:40 a.m. physical ated R11 had no evaluation, endations, or care plan residing in the facility. PT-A had a history of foot drop prior facility and would recommend motion, complete frequent skin ng the foot up to help prevent future. She stated because bed R11 would be more at risk of foot drop if not propped up 3/2/22, at 1:30 p.m. director tated R11 had a history of foot no recommendations or therapy to direct staff to propostated her expectation nursing the assessed R11 and asked	F6	84			
F 695 SS=D		ostomy Care and Suctioning	F6	95			3/22/22

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245630	B. WING			03/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR COBBINSDALE, MN 55422	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respiral tracheostomy care. The facility must enneeds respiratory care and tracheal scare, consistent wit practice, the compressed and 483.65 of this stand 483.65 of th	and tracheal suctioning. Insure that a resident who It is provided such It is provided such It is not met as evidenced It is not		\$95	This plan and response to these s findings is written solely to maintain certification in Medicare programs. written responses do not constitute admission of non-compliance with requirement not an agreement with findings. We wish to preserve our dispute these findings in their entire any time and in any legal action. F695 SS= D Respiratory/Trached Care and Suctioning Saint Therese TCU ensures and purpoper respiratory interventions to residents. This is completed by completion of the Minimum Data S determine assistance needed to care ident, evaluating resident care in observation of resident's respirator status, and creating a care plan to needs are met. Oxygen Administration policy was reviewed and remains accurate. R11's and R1's MD orders and care were reviewed and updated to reflect continuous oxygen. Remaining residity ID: 31760 If continual	These e an any right to ety at ostomy rovides all heet to are for needs, y ensure ation e plan ect idents	Page 8 of 20

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		245630	B. WING _		03/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	physician orders had continous oxygen. R1's progress note p.m. indicated R1 h oxygen at two liters R1's physician PN of the order summary. During observation was observed sitting canula in nose, hoo turned on to 2 lpm. was sitting next to he continued on the coronavirus disease failure with hypoxia oxygen properly in the continous oxygen while in the R11's care plan pring evidence R11 was on the continous oxygen.	d no indications R1 was on (PN) dated 3/2/22, at 11:56 ad a new order for continuous per minutes by nasal canula. dated 3/1/22, lacked oxygen in on 3/1/22, at 2:45 p.m. R1 g on his bed, with nasal ked up to wall regulator A portable oxygen cylinder nis window. wrinted 3/3/22, indicated R11 pneumonia due to e 2019, acute respiratory (person is not exchanging their lungs) and dependence eygen. OS dated 1/4/22, indicated R11 ct and required extensive eople for ADL's. R11's MDS mentation R11 required facility. ated dated 3/3/22, lacked on oxygen therapy. ary Report lacked orders for 6/22, indicated R11 was on 2	F 69	care plan and MD orders were rand were accurate for oxygen u At this time the facility is tempor closed, and no staff or residents Upon reopening of the facility, a would be trained during the onb process on resident care plan a documentation of MD orders. A would then be completed weekl weeks and reviewed at the mon meeting for direction or change, timeline for completion based or compliance. The administrator and/or design responsible for maintaining com with this requirement. Plan was completed as much as prior to closure.	se. arily arily s remain. Il staff oarding nd proper udits y for 4 thly QAPI as well as n hee will be	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING			03/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		3300 O	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR NSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	was observed lying elevated with nasal regulator at 2 lpm. During interview on registered nurse (R see an order for core R1's or R11's order and R11 should of recontinous oxygen. During interview wit 3/2/22, at 1:15 p.m not have an order for the registered supplies th	in bed with head of bed canula on attached to wall 3/2/22, at 7:26 a.m. N)-B confirmed she did not	F	95			
	use for R1 or R11. I because of a chang R11 went to the hos were discontinued a stated her expectat enter oxygen orders	not know the Ipm dosage to DON stated she thought ge in staffing and from when spital and came back orders and not reinitiated. DON ion for nursing staff are to s as received by the physician. Is not aware R1 did not have rs.					
F 812 SS=F	date 10/18, indicate guidelines for safe of policy directed staff physician's order for resident's care plan Food Procurement,	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 8	12			3/22/22
		fety requirements. cure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		245630	B. WING		03/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	state or local author (i) This may include from local produce and local laws or re (ii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for serve food in accordance from consuming for \$483.60(i)(2) - Stordance food in accordance food in accordan	rities. e food items obtained directly rs, subject to applicable State egulations. oes not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable bod-handling practices. does not preclude residents ods not procured by the facility. e, prepare, distribute and dance with professional service safety. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document ailed to ensure the freezer and ong-term care (LTC) ly documentation of fatures. The facility further bel food which was brought in less. This had the potential to ents (R1, R4, R8, R11, R15),	F 812	This plan and response to these sufindings is written solely to maintain certification in Medicare programs. written responses do not constitute admission of non-compliance with a requirement not an agreement with findings. We wish to preserve our r dispute these findings in their entire any time and in any legal action. F812 SS=F Food Procurement, Sto	These an any any ight to	
	temperature was d 16, 18, 20, 22, and refrigerator. The d the refrigerator sho degress to 40 degr freezer temperature Daily Temperature temperatures were	p log dated 2/22, indicated no ocumented for days 1 through 27 of the month for the ocumenated temperatures for wed temperatures from 34 ees. No documenation of es were taken for the month. log dated 3/22, indicated no taken for 3/1/22 or 3/2/22.		Prepare, Serve-Sanitary Saint Therese TCU ensures and profood that is stored, prepared and sein a sanitary manner. This is complete by monitoring food storage and refrigerator temperatures daily. All outside food brought in by families a be documented with name of reside date it was brought in and discard of Food Brought by Family policy was reviewed and remains accurate. All refrigerator and freezers in the family saint and the saint accurate.	erved leted should ent, late.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING			03/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	temperature was 4' temperatures were p.m. and 2 degrees. During observation refrigerator did not and the temperature no record of temperature within During observation LTC Kitchenette No observed without the portion of the comb Inside the refidgeral juice, butter cheese unlabeled food commumber 404 on a coroast with no date of addition there was a containing a black pasalad with brown containing a black pasalad with brown containing into the bowas a bag containing with white fish and without a date or disportion's temperature thermometer was a the freezer was concream which were solog indicated freezer zero or below. During observation temperature of the Kitchenette Nourish	1 degrees. The freezer 9 degrees on 3/1/22 at 12:55 5 on 3/2/22. on 2/28/22, at 1:21 p.m. the have a thermometer inside e logs on the refrigerator had ratures being logged. refrigerator's felt cool. on 3/1/22, at 1:45 p.m. the burishment room was bermometer in the refrigerator bined refridgerator/freezer unit. It was cartons of milk, boost, e sticks, and four bags with tainers. A undated bag had a container inside containing pot or discard date indicated. In undated and unlabeled bag plastic convenience store plored lettuce and liquid the story of bag. Additionally, there are a round plastic container pale colored french fries inside scard date. The freezer re displayed on the at 9 degrees fahrenheit within tainers of lemon ice and ice soft when touch. Temperature er temperatures need to be on 3/3/22, at 11:43 a.m. the refrigerator for LTC ment room was found to be at neit, with no thermometer	F8	12	were provided a thermostat. Staff re-educated on daily monitoring and documentation of refrigerator and ftemperature. All staff was re-educated proper labeling of food brought in bifamily's policy. At this time the facility is temporarily closed, and no staff or residents resupon reopening of the facility, all standard during the onboard process on proper monitoring of refrigerator and freezer temps and documentation of food brought in bifamilies. Audits would then be considered weekly for 4 weeks and reviewed a monthly QAPI meeting for direction change, as well as timeline for combased on compliance. The administrator and/or designee responsible for maintaining compliation with this requirement. Plan was completed as much as perpior to closure.	d reezer ated on y y main. aff ding proper y npleted t the or upletion will be ance	

	IENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245630	B. WING _		03/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	, 50.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	On 3/1/22, at 1:30 p (HUC) verified the f were for residents to further stated the codated with a discard staff should be label brought in and whe unlabeled it needs to the composition of the composition	o.m. the health unit coordinator our bags with food in them brought in by family. HUC ontainers were not labeled or d date. She further stated all sling the food when it is in it is found and undated or to discarded. o.m. patient care assistant was no thermometer in the e was unable to check the further stated the refrigerator ther stated the food in bags dated with discard date. PCA be labeling the food when it is in it is found undated or to discarded. She stated the e checking the temps on the lator and if any concerns were in to maintenace to follow up on. PCA stated when food is ility by family it needs to be a resident identifier, date it date to discard. PCA stated in g brown and was dripping in lost was not dated, labeled discard date. A small plastic need a piece of cooked white s without a label indentifying	F 81			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING		03/	03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	refrigerator they she brought in by family correctly with date a if the food is not lab DON stated, if the f needs to be discard receive a policy for On 3/2/22, at 8:30 a administrator stated temperature logs. A expectations were the done daily to ensure both the refrigerator. The facility policy titt and Vistitors, dated in by family or visited stored. The policy and use by date will nursing staff would foods on or before and the facility must estand control program. The facility must estand control program a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(3) An authat includes antibid system to monitor at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interviews	ould look at the food that is and ensure it is labeled and discard date. DON stated beled it needs to be discarded. Ood appears to be spoiling it ded and residents and family food brought in by visitors. a.m. when interviewed di we do not have additional administrator further stated her the temperatures would be appropriate temperatures for and freezer. Eled Foods Brought by Family 10/17, indicated food brought ors would be labeled and indicated the residents name I be placed on containers and discard food or perishable the use by date. hip Program 3) In prevention and control tablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Intibiotic stewardship program offic use protocols and a	F 8	This plan and response to the findings is written solely to ma		3/22/22	
	- 0	- •		,		 	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		245630	B. WING _		03/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	program which incliappropriateness of antibiotic resistance affect all 5 resident. Findings include: The untitled infection dated 2/22, provide infections and antibresident name, roo infection, infection is surveillance definition insertion date, date infection risk factor date, specimen sour esistant organism, infection type, risk freassessment time evidence that antibresidence that antibresidence were appropriate action to During interview on of nursing (DON) swas a problem and stewardship as an imissed since staff astated it was more staff person was we preventionist role. When interviewed or registered nurse (Roof further documer antibiotic stewardship stated her expectated)	on pand infection surveillance uded to monitor antibiotic use to prevent antibiotic use to prevent antibiotic use to prevent and the potential to in the facility. On surveillance (IS) documents do by the facility used to track siotic use included unit, monumber, admit date, existing type, body system, on, onset date, device type, of removal, device days, so, diagnostic performed, test arce, results, antibiotic antibiotic, class, dose, factors, antibiotic out performed. The IS lacked iotic use and infection propriately reviewed, and taken after the date of 2/10/22.	F 88	certification in Medicare program written responses do not constitue admission of non-compliance we requirement not an agreement findings. We wish to preserve dispute these findings in their eany time and in any legal action. F881 SS=C Antibiotic Steward Saint Therese TCU has develop antibiotic stewardship program includes antibiotic use protocols system to monitor antibiotic use. The role of the Infection Prever reviewed and revised to include expectations and staff coverage absence of an IP. During the ladays of the TCU being open, the took responsibility to ensure an usage was reviewed and in conwith prescribing guidelines and practice guidelines relevant to a stewardship. At this time the facility is temporal closed, and no staff or residents. Upon reopening of the facility, a would be trained during the onberocess on antibiotic use and stewardship. Audits would therefore the direction or change, as well as reviewed at the monthly QAPI redirection or change, as well as completed weekly for 4 weeks a reviewed at the monthly QAPI redirection or change, as well as completion based on compliance. The administrator and/or design responsible for maintaining conwith this requirement. Plan was completed as much a prior to closure.	tute an vith any with any with any our right to ntirety at a ship ped an that a sand a second and a second and a second and antibiotic antibiotic antibiotic antibiotic ararily as remain. All staff poarding and meeting for timeline for one and aneed ane	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		245630	B. WING _		03/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	required to be monimum who may be diagnored monitoring. RN-D is monitoring was missibusy filling in and with RN-D stated she be from the hospital reantibiotic. When interviewed conditional administrator stated we have not had so of infection prevent full-time person was administror stated, preventionist from a take on this role for the facility policy A 7/16, indicated the data would be collegacility approved an form. The data woof for improvement of prescribing practices stewardship. The in review all antibiotics if continued therapy should ensure clinic ordering diagnostic communication with the facility should a regular basis and more prescribing expectations.	t will trigger residents who tored for use of antibiotics or used with an infection tated the reason the sed is because she had been working multiple locations. Elieved a resident returned cently and was on an	F 88	.1		
F 887 SS=D	COVID-19 Immuniz	ration	F 88	7		3/22/22

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING			03/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR OBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 887	LTC facility must de and procedures to e (i) When COVID-19 facility, each reside is offered the COVI immunization is me resident or staff me immunized; (ii) Before offering 0 members are provice regarding the beneficts associated v (iii) Before offering resident or the resident or the resident or the resident or the receives education risks and potential sthe COVID-19 vaccity. In situations who requires multiple do resident represental provided with current additional doses, in benefits or risks and associated with the requesting consent additional doses; (v) The resident or the opportunity to a vaccine, and chang Note: States that ar Final Rule - 6 [CMS requirements of 483 under IFC-5 [CMS-and (vi) The resident's re	AID-19 immunizations. The evelop and implement policies ensure all the following: O vaccine is available to the nt and staff member D-19 vaccine unless the dically contraindicated or the mber has already been COVID-19 vaccine, all staff ded with education fits and risks and potential side with the vaccine; COVID-19 vaccine, each dent representative regarding the benefits and side effects associated with sine; ere COVID-19 vaccination oses, the resident, tive, or staff member is not information regarding those cluding any changes in the dipotential side effects COVID-19 vaccine, before for administration of any resident representative, has ccept or refuse a COVID-19 etheir decision; the not subject to the Interim si-3415-IFC], must comply with 3.80(d)(3)(v) that apply to staff	F	8887			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING		03/	03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 887	the following: (A) That the resider was provided eduction benefits and potent COVID-19 vaccine: (B) Each dose of Coto the resident; or (C) If the resident of vaccine due to medicontraindications of (vii) The facility mate to staff COVID-19 vincludes at a minim (A) That staff were the benefits and possociated with CC (B) Staff were offer information on obtaic (C) The COVID-19 related information Disease Control and Healthcare Safety I This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview facility failed to enswere offered and re (R15) reviewed for Findings include: R15's admission M 2/14/22, indicated for 2/14/22. R15's Order Summ	nt or resident representative ation regarding the ial risks associated with and OVID-19 vaccine administered lid not receive the COVID-19 dical refusal; and intains documentation related vaccination that itum, the following: provided education regarding tential risks oVID-19 vaccine; ed the COVID-19 vaccine; and vaccine status of staff and as indicated by the Centers for d Prevention's National	F8	This plan and response to these findings is written solely to mainta certification in Medicare program written responses do not constituadmission of non-compliance wit requirement not an agreement w findings. We wish to preserve or dispute these findings in their entany time and in any legal action. F887 SS=D Immunization Saint Therese TCU ensures and proper vaccinations to all resider includes review of resident's vaccinations and documentation of vaccinations.	ain s. These te an h any ith any ir right to irety at provides ts. This cination		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED
		245630	B. WING		03/0	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 887	R15 was fully vaccin R15's EMR lacked offered the COVID-admission. R15's ECOVID-19 vaccine When interviewed a stated he had received to be the condition of the facility's pharma vaccination but required to be taken the vaccination but required to be taken the vaccination but non emergent transeries RN-D stated upon a COVID-19 vaccination had not the facility. DON furgiven the vaccination had not the facility of his non-emergent transeries because of his non-	tes (PN) lacked documentation nated for COVID-19. Further, documentation R15 was 19 vaccine upon and/or after EMR lacked documentation of contraindications. on 3/2/22, at 12:24 p.m. R15 ved one vaccination of mber 2021 and would like to R15 stated he was not dmission to the facility, to COVID-19 vaccination. on 3/2/22, at 2:20 p.m. EN)-D stated the facility could COVID-19 vaccination clinic or acy could administer the uire a minimum of 10 a pharmacy to come onsite. If R15 should have been to another facility campus for stated it would have required aportation to transport R15. Idischarge from the facility the tion would be recommended to on 3/2/22, at 1:03 p.m. director tated R15 was missing his vaccination, and the tobeen offered while residing in on because R15 required a sportation ride to a clinic weight bearing status.	F 887	status. COVID-19 vaccination poli reviewed and remains accurate. Resident R15's discharge paperweitentified he would like a COVID-1 second vaccination at new facility. Remaining residents were assess vaccination status with none detection-compliant. At this time the facility is temporariclosed, and no staff or residents resuper upon reopening of the facility, all swould be trained during the onboat process on vaccination status documentation and ensuring resid requiring/requesting a vaccination offered one in a timely manner. As would then be completed weekly five weeks and reviewed at the month meeting for direction or change, as timeline for completion based on compliance. The administrator and/or designeer responsible for maintaining complimith this requirement. Plan was completed as much as prior to closure.	ed for ted as ly emain. taff rding ents are udits or 4 y QAPI s well as exill be ance	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING		0	3/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		Æ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	

F5630007

PRINTED: 04/07/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		LE CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN		E SURVEY PLETED
		245630	B. WING			03/0	02/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	ΚO	000			
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State 03/03/2022. At the 10 Transitional Care S compliance with the in Medicare/Medica 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F (NFPA) 101, Life Safe edition of NFPA 99, Health Carl The FACILITY'S PALLEGATION OF COPPARTMENT'S ASIGNATURE AT THE PAGE OF THE CMUSED AS VERIFIC UPON RECEIPT OF SUBSTANTIAL CORDUCTED TO NEGULATIONS HAACCORDANCE WILLIAM ACCORDANCE WILLIAM PLEASE RETURN	aint Therese was found not in experiments for participation and the 20 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 20 CFF, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 20 CFF, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 20 CFF, Chapter 19 Fe and the 20 CFF, Chapter 19 Fe and the 20 CFF, COMPLIANCE COMPLIANCE UPON THE COMPLIANCE UPON THE COMPLIANCE UPON THE FIRST S-2567 FORM WILL BE ATION OF COMPLIANCE. FAN ACCEPTABLE POC, AND OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION. THE PLAN OF RETHE SAFETY					
	PAPER COPY OF IS NOT REQUIRED						
LABORATOR\	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/23/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245630	B. WING			03/0	02/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR COBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO 1. A detailed desortaken or planned to 2. Address the metaplace to ensure the 3. Indicate how th future performance sustained. 4. Identify who is actions and monitor 5. The actual or puthe remedy. Transitional Care S 4th floor of a 9-story 1972 and was deteconstruction. The facility is fully pautomatic fire spring alarm system with a corridors, spaces of	pections Division Suite 145 -5145, OR @state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: cription of the corrective action of correct the deficiency. easures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur. e facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are responsible for the corrective ring of compliance. roposed date for completion of aint Therese is located on the y hospital that was built in rmined to be of Type I(332) protected throughout by an kler system and has a fire smoke detection in the pen to the corridors, and oms that are monitored for	K	000			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245630	B. WING			03/	02/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR COBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	Continued From pa	ge 2	ΚC	000			
	The facility has a cacensus of 7 at the t	apacity of 32 beds and had a ime of the survey.					
14.050	NOT MET as evide	- 1	14.0				4/0/00
K 353 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101	Maintenance and Testing	K3	353			4/3/22
	Automatic sprinkler inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Stan Testing, and Mainta Protection Systems maintenance, inspermaintained in a secavailable.	Maintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are and maintained in accordance dard for the Inspection, aining of Water-based Fire a. Records of system design, ection and testing are sure location and readily					
	b) Who provided s	<u> </u>					
	c) Water system s						
	any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, a This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat facility failed to mai NFPA 101 (2012 ed section 9.7.5, 9.7.7 (2011 edition), Stan Testing, and Mainter	vion and staff interview, the entain the sprinkler system per lition), Life Safety Code, and 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 dard for the Inspection, enance of Water-Based Fire			TCU by Saint Therese at North Me Hospital 4th floor. The TCU by Sai Therese is temporarily closed due to of staffing. If reopened, all of the p correction will resume immediately.	nt to lack lan of	
		s, section 5.3.2.1. This all have a widespread impact			Sprinkler System and Maintenance	testing	

PRINTED: 04/07/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN (X3)			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245630	B. WING			03/0	02/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THERESE		33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR OBBINSDALE, MN 55422		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	that the last 5-year replacement or recall 11/15/2016. An interview with the	thin the facility. 2:15 PM, observation revealed inspection and gauge alibrating was completed on e Supervisor of Maintenance rified this deficient finding at	K 3	353	on automatic sprinkler and standpip systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFF standard for the Inspection. 1. A schedule will be developed to inspect the above systems and what will monitor 2. The schedule of inspections du monthly on the sprinkler and standprovement is monitored. And reviewed at the monthly Quality Improvement Committee meeting, administrator will request from the Memorial Maintenance Director to document each month's inspection ensure the inspection took place are outcome documented. 3. The director of maintenance seat North Memorial is responsible to ensure inspection. The Administrator is responsible to the Director of Maintenance inspection sends a form to report findings more for the QI meeting. 4. See above in answer #3	PA 25 at staff ae pipe y The North to ad ervice ensure ts and athly	
K 355 SS=D	Portable Fire Exting CFR(s): NFPA 101	guishers	K 3	355	be April 3, 2022.		3/18/22
		guishers uishers are selected, installed, ntained in accordance with					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245630	B. WING			03/0	02/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE SAINT THERESE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 355	by: Based on observat facility failed to main extinguishers per N Safety Code, section edition), Standard for sections 6.1.3.1 and finding could have a residents within the Findings include: On 03/02/2022 at 1 observation the fire Stairs #5 was block An interview with the	for Portable Fire 2, NFPA 10 NT is not met as evidenced ion and staff interview, the ntain access to portable fire FPA 101 (2012 edition), Life in 9.7.4.1, and NFPA 10 (2010 or Portable Fire Extinguishers, d 6.1.3.3.1. This deficient an isolated impact on the	K 3	55	TCU by Saint Therese at North Methospital 4th floor. The TCU by Sain Therese is temporarily closed due to fataffing. If reopened, all of the placorrection will resume immediately. All fire extinguishers must be always accessible for use if needed. 1. Administrator will add this Ktag Quality Improvement agenda on a monthly basis and document extinguishers are free frobstruction for use. The monitoring extinguishers accessibility will be reat the Quality Improvement Commitmenthly. The weight scales have a been moved as of 3/18/2022. 2. If during inspection of accessib extinguisher's, the administrator or designee will reeducate staff on why this is against the fasfety codes. 3. The administrator or designee will monitor monthly for any obstruction extinguishers. 4. See answer to #3. 5. It was corrected on 3/18/22.	to the pm ported tree lready		
K 712 SS=F	Fire Drills		K 7	12	o. It was corrected on 5/10/22.		3/22/22	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN (X3) DATE S COMPL				E SURVEY PLETED			
		245630	B. WING			03/0	02/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE SAINT THERESE				3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION			
K 712	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drill unexpected times used least quarterly on ewith procedures and established routines between 9:00 PM announcement may alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.5 could have a wides within the facility. Findings include: On 03/02/2022 at 1 review of available fire drills were not performed to the second 3) Second and of 2021 4) Second and 2021 An interview with the	e transmission of a fire alarm on of emergency fire s are held at expected and under varying conditions, at each shift. The staff is familiar d is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted and 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible 0.7.1.7 NT is not met as evidenced of available documentation the facility failed to conduct 101 (2012 edition), Life Safety 1.6. This deficient finding pread impact on the residents	K 7	'12	TCU by Saint Therese at North Me Hospital 4th floor. The TCU by Saint Therese is temporarily closed due of staffing. If reopened, all of the procorrection will resume immediately. Fire Drills include the transmission fire alarm signal and simulation of emergency fire conditions. Fire drill held at expected and unexpected to under varying conditions, at least quenched and the "Keys Fire Drill Report" during fire drill and have all staff sign that they received information about staff's performant during fire drill. If any issues with staff performance during fire drill, they were ducated on proper procedure.	nt to lack lan of of a lls are mes uarterly will fill ng the d ice aff			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245630	B. WING _		03/	02/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE SAINT THERESE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 923 SS=F	Gas Equipment - C CFR(s): NFPA 101 Gas Equipment - C Greater than or equ Storage locations a ventilated in accord 5.1.3.3.3. >300 but <3,000 cu Storage locations a within an enclosed limited- combustible gates outdoors) tha gases are not store separated from con sprinklered) or encl	ylinder and Container Storage ylinder and Container Storage ial to 3,000 cubic feet re designed, constructed, and ance with 5.1.3.3.2 and bic feet re outdoors in an enclosure or interior space of non- or e construction, with door (or t can be secured. Oxidizing d with flammables, and are inbustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if osed in a cabinet of instruction having a minimum	K 71	 The administrator or designee execute the monitoring of any fire at the findings will be reported to the Quality Improvement committee monthly. infraction to the policy will be reeducated for all staff involuthat specific fire drill. The administrator or designee report findings at each quality improvement meeting. The administrator or designee responsible to ensure each fire dril was according to Fire Safety codes. Will follow plan if the TCU is of with residents on the floors. 	Any ved at will is l/actual	3/18/22		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01 - MAIN	E SURVEY IPLETED				
		245630	B. WING		03/	02/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE SAINT THERESE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
K 923	Less than or equal In a single smoke of cylinders available care areas with an or equal to 300 cub stored in an enclosi handled with precautionary signeach door or gate of where the sign incluminimum "CAUTIO STORED WITHIN Storage is planned of which they are received by the significant of which they are received in the open are profit of the	to 300 cubic feet compartment, individual for immediate use in patient aggregate volume of less than ic feet are not required to be ure. Cylinders must be utions as specified in 11.6.2. In readable from 5 feet is on of a cylinder storage room, udes the wording as a N: OXIDIZING GAS(ES) NO SMOKING." so cylinders are used in order eceived from the supplier. It segregated from full cility employs cylinders with auge, a threshold pressure as established. Empty cylinders diconfusion. Cylinders stored tected from weather. 3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) NT is not met as evidenced cion and staff interview, the intain the storage of the IFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health interview, the intain the storage of the IFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health interview, the intain the storage of the IFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health interview, the intain the storage of the IFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health interview, the intain the storage of the IFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health interview, the intain the storage of the IFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health interview, the intain the storage of the IFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health interview, the intain the storage of the IFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health interview, the intain the storage of the IFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health interview, the interview,	K 9	TCU by Saint Therese at Northospital 4th floor. The TCU by Therese is temporarily closed of staffing. If reopened, all of correction will resume immedicate Gas Equipment – Cylinder and Storage. The gas equipment separated by 20 feet If there is combustibles are in area. Empty cylinders must be from full tanks. There also muon the door at minimum: "CAIOXIDIZING GAS (ES) STORE NO SMOKING."	y Saint due to lack the plan of ately. I Containers must be the same e separated ast be a sign JSTION				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (VAL) PROVIDED (SURDI JERICLIA)

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:						E SURVEY PLETED	
		245630	B. WING			03/0	02/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE SAINT THERESE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 OAKDALE AVENUE 4TH FLOOR ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	oxygen storage roo from full. An interview with th	ge 8 m were not separated, empty e Interim Administrator nt finding at the time of	KS	023	 All Gas tanks have been remoter from the 4th floor as of 3/18/22. If unit re-opens, the Director of Nursing or designed ensure it is store away from combutat least 20 feet. The Director of Nursing or designed will monitor the usage and storage meet all fire safety codes. Director of Nursing or designed monitor the storage on a monthly band report any adverse findings, correct the finding reeducate staff to the correct usage correct storage of tanks. The Director of nursing or designed will report on any adverse findings QI committee and show the correct action taken. The Director of Nursing or designed will report on any adverse findings QI committee and show the correct action taken. The Director of Nursing or designed area will be chosen if its reopened. 	this e will estibles gnee to e will assis gs and e and gnee to the tive	